KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer ) only for LGS & Ministerial Employees
working at KWA on Rs. Rs.27,200 - 73,600/- in Kerala Water Authority

Ranked List No. : 954/2025/ERXV Cat. No. : 073/2024
NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer ) (only for Last Grade
Servants & Ministerial Employees working in Kerala Water Authority) on Rs.27,200 - 73,600/- in Kerala Water
Authority, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the common ONLINE
Examination held on 22.04.2025.This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.11.2025.

There were no Candidates left to be brought over to this list from the previous Ranked Lists.

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Remarks
1 100494 ARJUN A L 10/05/1996
2 101574 VENKITESH P 19/01/1994
3 102229 ALl ASHRAF PP 03/02/1990
4 102388 ARUN K M 16/11/1990
5 101483 HINO PAUL O 01/06/1992
6 101757 JAYA KRISHNAN K 18/04/1992
7 100260 ABHISHEK YV S 25/05/1995
8 101578 SUMITHA S 15/12/1979
9 101843 ARUN RAJ S 27/03/1994
10 101713 ULLAS SK 23/03/1984
11 101448 SUMESH K U 31/05/1990
12 101385 SREEJITHV S 01/04/1984
13 101697 SRUTHY AS 02/05/1992
14 100740 AKHILP S 16/04/1992
15 100095 AKHILA'S 25/05/1992
16 100295 VIMAL DAS H 08/05/1991
17 100235 VISHNU VJ 16/06/1990
18 100853 JOBY CJ 01/05/1993
19 100367 AJITHM S 09/03/1992

20 100163 AKHIL RAJR 31/05/1991
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21 102285
22 101041
23 102534
24 100286
25 100429
26 100406
27 101191
28 102535
29 100536
30 102362
31 102440
32 101575
33 102423
34 101253
35 101487
36 100995
37 101936
38 102532
39 100553
40 101514
41 102146
42 101057
43 100965
44 101515
45 101997
46 100239
47 102013
48 101123
49 100322
50 100039

KRISHNADAS POOZHIKUNNAN

AJAY SEKHER O V

DEEPU M

KRISHNAPRASAD S

JAYACHANDRAN S

VIDYA MOHAN S

FEBIN FRANCIS

SANOOP E

NEETHU C NAIR

THASBEEHA AHAMMED K P

ASWATHIM B

SAJEEVAN R

SHAJAHAN M

KRISHNANUNNI P S

VINITHAK V

NITHIN K P

PRASEETHA M

HARSHA' T

PRIYAJ

SYAMACA

ANOQOJ T K

VISHNUPRASAD M S

SONY MARIA GEORGE

SREEJITHK R

MILI'V V

SANTHI U

MEENAKSHI U KUREETHARA

ANNIE SUMI P G

SARANYAR S

CHINCHU B V

07/09/1992

23/07/1993

16/01/1992

21/05/1994

20/05/1983

25/05/1994

15/01/1992

27/05/1993

20/05/1985

25/02/1990

27/03/1996

16/05/1985

17/10/1990

27/03/1996

26/05/1979

11/05/1986

02/05/1991

18/01/1996

24/05/1983

01/06/1986

14/10/1987

27/04/1990

06/05/1992

28/10/1994

21/05/1985

28/05/1987

05/11/1994

05/02/1979

06/03/1991

23/02/1993
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51 101274
52 101660
53 101740
54 101593
55 101993
56 100975
57 100043
58 102586
59 101765
60 101856
61 102610
62 101902
63 102192
64 102342
65 101842
66 102465
67 101853
68 100561
69 100881
70 101634
71 100209
72 100398
73 102422
74 100945
75 101134
76 102232
77 101604
78 101826
79 101209
80 102677

SALIHA EBRAHIM

SARIKA R

VYSAKH V

SYAMPRASAD C

AKSHAY P SOMAN

AMRUTHA V SURESH

JAYALEKSHMI S

NIKHIL N

RENJU V

SUNEESHKUMAR KV

ASWIN K

SWAMINADHAN K G

DEEJAPC

SHIJULA E

HARIKRISHNAN R

RASHEED K

KRIPANAND M

VISHNU A D

REVATHY M R

ARUN KUMAR R

SREERAJ N

SHINE DAS C

SUHAIL IBNU YUSUF K'V

GIREESH PILLAI G

DILEEP SADASIVAN

BINJUSHA CK

RAJESHM C

JOBIN JOHN

PARVATHY S

SINESH M

04/05/1993

26/05/1993

03/03/1994

04/03/1994

24/12/1993

27/11/1994

14/03/1981

05/06/1994

02/02/1990

02/05/1990

02/03/1992

21/05/1990

30/03/1993

29/04/1994

26/01/1995

03/04/1979

13/10/1986

07/05/1991

31/05/1991

07/03/1994

10/05/1986

20/05/1991

16/07/1995

04/02/1976

11/04/1982

10/02/1987

29/07/1989

13/12/1992

27/04/1996

27/05/1985
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81 101854
82 100103
83 102493
84 102102
85 101181
86 102287
87 100818
88 102129
89 101701
90 102267
91 101689
92 100760
93 100563
94 102473
95 102193
96 100817
97 102333
98 102595
99 100961
100 101377
101 101910
102 102160
103 102526

NOUFALJAN N

ANAND R

SAJEESH M

THARA THOMAS

ARUN KUMAR G S

AJILCS

ANTO VARGHESE

PRABEESH C

ANJU V NAIR

CHANDNI P

SHEEJA AV

VISHNU CHANDRAN

RAJESH KUMAR PR

RAJIMA BHAI' AR

EBY M M

BEENA KH

SREEJA M

RIJI E

SHINERAJTS

JISHANTH C P

SANDEEP C

NEETHU M

SREESHA C K

23/04/1989

10/02/1990

15/04/1985

23/01/1993

22/10/1993

18/02/1994

02/01/1995

21/02/1985

01/05/1992

17/02/1994

16/10/1983

08/05/1993

21/04/1984

20/04/1986

27/05/1989

07/11/1991

05/03/1978

16/05/1980

30/05/1980

15/06/1987

29/04/1991

24/04/1992

28/05/1995
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Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 103

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 103

NOTE (1) :-10% of the Vacancies in the cadre of Lower Division Clerk will be reserved for persons working in any of
the lower categories included under the Kerala Water Authority (Administrative, Ministerial and Last Grade) Service
Rules 2011 or Kerala Water Authority Public Health Engineering Service Rules / Kerala Water Authority Technical
Special Rules holding posts within the purview of the commission. The names of low paid employees who secure 40%
marks and above in the selective test conducted by the Public Service Commission and thus became qualified for
appointment as Lower Division Clerk, but could not secure appointment before the expiry of the ranked list will be
included at the top of the new separate ranked list of Low paid employees irrespective of their service and seniority
and they will be given appointment accordingly.

NOTE (2) :- For Online Examinations, rechecking and revaluation of answer scripts are not allowed. Candidates who
wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets to this selection shall submit an online application through their One
Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, 'www.keralapsc.gov.in' by remitting the
prescribed fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only ) via e-payment mode available in the portal . A
period of 15 (fifteen) days time to apply for the printout of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from
the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the official website of the Commission.(i.e on or before 04.12.2025)
Application submitted in any other manner ie email/Tappal/by hand will not be considered. A printout of the answer
sheets will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission.The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID-Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in
the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the
ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission
will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of
Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such
request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (4) :- Since a common Online Examination with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks
awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online Examination relating to all candidates
appeared for the examination will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists which will be finalised
on the basis of the common test. Print Out of the Online answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of all
the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (5) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of all Ranked Lists included in the Common Online Examination.
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Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



