## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer ) only for LGS & Ministerial Employees working at KWA on Rs. Rs.27,200 - 73,600/- in Kerala Water Authority

Ranked List No.: 954/2025/ERXV Cat. No.: 073/2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LD Clerk (By Transfer ) (only for Last Grade Servants & Ministerial Employees working in Kerala Water Authority) on Rs.27,200 - 73,600/- in Kerala Water Authority, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the common ONLINE Examination held on 22.04.2025. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.11.2025.

There were no Candidates left to be brought over to this list from the previous Ranked Lists.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Remarks
1	100494	ARJUN A L	10/05/1996	
2	101574	VENKITESH P	19/01/1994	
3	102229	ALI ASHRAF PP	03/02/1990	
4	102388	ARUN K M	16/11/1990	
5	101483	HINO PAUL O	01/06/1992	
6	101757	JAYA KRISHNAN K	18/04/1992	
7	100260	ABHISHEK V S	25/05/1995	
8	101578	SUMITHA S	15/12/1979	
9	101843	ARUN RAJ S	27/03/1994	
10	101713	ULLASSK	23/03/1984	
11	101448	SUMESH K U	31/05/1990	
12	101385	SREEJITH V S	01/04/1984	
13	101697	SREEJITH V S  SRUTHY A S  AKHIL P S	02/05/1992	
14	100740	AKHIL P S	16/04/1992	
15	100095	AKHIL A S	25/05/1992	
16	100295	VIMAL DAS H	08/05/1991	
17	100235	VISHNU V J	16/06/1990	
18	100853	JOBY C J	01/05/1993	
19	100367	AJITH M S	09/03/1992	
20	100163	AKHIL RAJ R	31/05/1991	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Remarks
21	102285	KRISHNADAS POOZHIKUNNAN	07/09/1992	
22	101041	AJAY SEKHER O V	23/07/1993	
23	102534	DEEPU M	16/01/1992	
24	100286	KRISHNAPRASAD S	21/05/1994	
25	100429	JAYACHANDRAN S	20/05/1983	
26	100406	VIDYA MOHAN S	25/05/1994	
27	101191	FEBIN FRANCIS	15/01/1992	
28	102535	SANOOP E	27/05/1993	
29	100536	NEETHU C NAIR	20/05/1985	
30	102362	THASBEEHA AHAMMED K P	25/02/1990	
31	102440	ASWATHI M B	27/03/1996	
32	101575	SAJEEVAN R	16/05/1985	
33	102423	SHAJAHAN M	17/10/1990	\\
34	101253	KRISHNANUNNI P S	27/03/1996	
35	101487	VINITHA K V	26/05/1979	
36	100995	NITHIN K P सत्यमेव जयते	11/05/1986	//
37	101936	PRASEETHA M	02/05/1991	
38	102532	HARSHA T	18/01/1996	
39	100553	PRIYA J	24/05/1983	
40	101514	SYAMA C A	01/06/1986	
41	102146	ANOOJ T K	14/10/1987	
42	101057	VISHNUPRASAD M S SONY MARIA GEORGE	27/04/1990	
43	100965	SONY MARIA GEORGE	06/05/1992	
44	101515	SREEJITH K R	28/10/1994	
45	101997	MILI V V	21/05/1985	
46	100239	SANTHI U	28/05/1987	
47	102013	MEENAKSHI U KUREETHARA	05/11/1994	
48	101123	ANNIE SUMI P G	05/02/1979	
49	100322	SARANYA R S	06/03/1991	
50	100039	CHINCHU B V	23/02/1993	

Rank Reg.No Name		DOB	Remarks
51 101274 SALIH	HA EBRAHIM	04/05/1993	
52 101660 SARIK	KA R	26/05/1993	
53 101740 VYSAI	KH V	03/03/1994	
54 101593 SYAM	IPRASAD C	04/03/1994	
55 101993 AKSH.	AY P SOMAN	24/12/1993	
56 100975 AMRU	JTHA V SURESH	27/11/1994	
57 100043 JAYAL	LEKSHMI S	14/03/1981	
58 102586 NIKHII	LN	05/06/1994	
59 101765 RENJI	uv	02/02/1990	
60 101856 SUNE	ESHKUMAR K V	02/05/1990	
61 102610 ASWI	NK .	02/03/1992 21/05/1990 30/03/1993	
62 101902 SWAM	MINADHAN K G	21/05/1990	
63 102192 DEEJA	APC	30/03/1993	
64 102342 SHIJU	JLAE	29/04/1994	
65 101842 HARIK	KRISHNAN R	26/01/1995	
66 102465 RASH	EED K सत्यमेव जयते <i>इ</i>	03/04/1979	
67 101853 KRIPA	ANAND M	13/10/1986	
68 100561 VISHN	NU A D	07/05/1991	
69 100881 REVA	THY M R	31/05/1991	
70 101634 ARUN	I KUMAR R	07/03/1994	
71 100209 SREE		10/05/1986	
72 100398 SHINE	E DAS C	20/05/1991	
73 102422 SUHA	IIL IBNU YUSUF K V	16/07/1995	
74 100945 GIREE	ESH PILLAI G	04/02/1976	
75 101134 DILEE	EP SADASIVAN	11/04/1982	
76 102232 BINJU	JSHA CK	10/02/1987	
77 101604 RAJES	SH M C	29/07/1989	
78 101826 JOBIN	NJOHN	13/12/1992	
79 101209 PARV	ATHY S	27/04/1996	
80 102677 SINES	SH M	27/05/1985	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Remarks
81	101854	NOUFALJAN N	23/04/1989	
82	100103	ANAND R	10/02/1990	
83	102493	SAJEESH M	15/04/1985	
84	102102	THARA THOMAS	23/01/1993	
85	101181	ARUN KUMAR G S	22/10/1993	
86	102287	AJIL C S	18/02/1994	
87	100818	ANTO VARGHESE	02/01/1995	
88	102129	PRABEESH C	21/02/1985	
89	101701	ANJU V NAIR	01/05/1992	
90	102267	CHANDNI P	17/02/1994	99//
91	101689	SHEEJA A V	16/10/1983	5 11
92	100760	VISHNU CHANDRAN	08/05/1993	RII
93	100563	RAJESH KUMAR PR	21/04/1984	33
94	102473	RAJIMA BHAI AR	20/04/1986	
95	102193	EBY M M	27/05/1989	
96	100817	BEENA K H सत्यमेव जयते	07/11/1991	
97	102333	SREEJA M	05/03/1978	2//
98	102595	RIJIE	16/05/1980	\$ //
99	100961	SHINE RAJ T S	30/05/1980	3//
100	101377	JISHANTH C P	15/06/1987	'//
101	101910	SANDEEP C	29/04/1991	
102	102160	SANDEEP C  NEETHU M  SREESHA C K	24/04/1992	
103	102526	SREESHA C K	28/05/1995	

## **Ranked List**

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

103

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List

103

**NOTE (1)**:-10% of the Vacancies in the cadre of Lower Division Clerk will be reserved for persons working in any of the lower categories included under the Kerala Water Authority (Administrative, Ministerial and Last Grade) Service Rules 2011 or Kerala Water Authority Public Health Engineering Service Rules / Kerala Water Authority Technical Special Rules holding posts within the purview of the commission. The names of low paid employees who secure 40% marks and above in the selective test conducted by the Public Service Commission and thus became qualified for appointment as Lower Division Clerk, but could not secure appointment before the expiry of the ranked list will be included at the top of the new separate ranked list of Low paid employees irrespective of their service and seniority and they will be given appointment accordingly.

**NOTE (2)**:- For Online Examinations, rechecking and revaluation of answer scripts are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets to this selection shall submit an online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, 'www.keralapsc.gov.in' by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only ) via e-payment mode available in the portal . A period of 15 (fifteen) days time to apply for the printout of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the official website of the Commission.(i.e on or before 04.12.2025) Application submitted in any other manner ie email/Tappal/by hand will not be considered. A printout of the answer sheets will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID-Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

**NOTE (4)**:- Since a common Online Examination with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online Examination relating to all candidates appeared for the examination will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. Print Out of the Online answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

**NOTE (5)**:- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of all Ranked Lists included in the Common Online Examination.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

